

R
ITEM NO.96

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16169/2011

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKAM CHAND & ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. H.D. Thanvi submits that he would file vakalatnama for respondent Nos.1 and 2 during the course of the day in the office and prays for time to file counter affidavit.

He is permitted to file vakalatnama during the course of the day and granted ten days' time, as prayed for, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 25.8.2011.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd