

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16169/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 15/04/2011 in SBCFA No. 469/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKAM CHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned

counsel for the petitioners seeking an
adjournment in order to enable him to file
rejoinder affidavit.

In view of the above, the matter stands
adjourned for four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER