

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16169/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2011 in SBCFA No.469/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAM SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIKAM CHAND & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

or Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, A.O.R.
Mr. Manish Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Mikhil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi matoliya, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We notice that the appeal is still pending consideration before the Rajasthan High Court. In such circumstances, we find no reason to express any opinion on the various contentions raised by the parties.

We are inclined to dispose of the special leave petition, with a request to the High Court to dispose of the appeal as expeditiously as possible preferably within a period of six months from the date of receipt of this order.

Interim order will continue till the disposal of the appeal.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

